

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.12479/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2008

RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for c/delay in re-filing the SLP)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master