

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8000/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in CRLA No. 58/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
seeking adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel for
the petitioner is not feeling well. The matter is adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master